with him) currently holds

47,282,700 Shares. Other

than the 5,000,000 Class A

Performance Rights to be

issued to Mr Rubinstein (or

his nominee) pursuant to

Resolution 7, Mr Rubinstein

currently receives $73,871 per

annum as a Non-Executive

Director of the Company; and

v)	 In respect of Resolution 8,

it is proposed that Mr Sam

Lee (or his nominee) will

receive 3,750,000 Class

A Performance Rights

to Mr Sam Lee. Mr Lee

(and entities associated

with him) currently holds

59,594,850 Shares. Other

than the 3,750,000 Class

A Performance Rights to

be issued to Mr Lee (or

his nominee) pursuant to

Resolution 8, Mr Lee currently

receives $63,871 per annum

as a Non-Executive Director

of the Company.

If all of the Performance Rights are

issued, they will have the following

effect on each Director’s holdings

in the Company and the dilutionary

impact on current Shareholders of

the Company:

12

Shareholder
Current

Share Holding

% of Total
Share Capital

Shares on issue 1, 2

Shares held
upon exercise of

Performance Rights

% of Total
Share Capital
on exercise of

Performance Rights 1, 2, 3

Current Shareholders (other
than the relevant Directors) 2,849,408,361 95.43% 2,849,408,361 93.06%

Dr Paul Kasian 256,410 0.01% 57,756,410 1.89%

Dr Lindsay Wakefield 8,325,263 0.281% 12,075,263 0.39%

Dr George Muchnicki 20,903,244 0.70% 27,153,244 0.89%

Mr Peter Rubinstein 47,282,700 1.58% 52,282,700 1.71%

Mr Sam Lee 59,594,850 2.00% 63,344,850 2.07%

Total 2,985,770,828 100% 3,062,020,828 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 The table above assumes that no other Shares are issued;

2.	 Including any Shares held by each Director (and entities associated with each Director

3.	 Assumes all Performance Rights are fully exercised.

❚❚ Valuation of Performance Rights

	 The Performance Rights are not

currently quoted on the ASX and

as such have no ready market

value. The Performance Rights

each grant the holder a right of

grant of one ordinary Share in

the Company upon vesting of

the Performance Rights for nil

consideration. Accordingly, the

Performance Rights may have

a present value at the date of